MORE THAN THE RESERVE OF THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF THE

BUSINESS

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

"Canadian Cleaners" 1035 E.Broadway, Van.B.C. (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: **EMPLOYER:* **EMP
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04809 SEX: Male AGE: 35 OCCUPATION: Cleaner and Presser, doing business under name of "Canadian Cleaners" 1035 E.Broadway, Van.B.C. (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: NAME Self
OCCUPATION: Cleaner and Presser, doing business under name of "Canadian Cleaners" 1035 E. Broadway, Van. B.C. (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: XXXX Self
EMPLOYER: NAKA Self
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: XXXX Self
EMILOIEN
MARRIED? Yés
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tamiye 8295 Moleculary
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 1035 E. Broadway, Vancouver, B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Shoji (M) Mitsuo (M) Isamu (M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 1035 E. Broadway, Vancouver, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 5,3,1
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
None /
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
Nome .
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	
	None
STAG GNA VATUROS	ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, I
atove, 2 chairs, table at above address, key will b at above address, key will b at above address, key will b	ger pole, wrapping paper, coat has ting doll, looking glass, light fage, 3 big wall pictures, drawers chen carpet, kitchen utensils, bondon, 2 beds All to be left mands of Mrs. Willis, 1037 E. Brong equipment in the rented cleaning equipment equip
costd, cutting table, counter,	ler, iron, sleeve frame, troning
ver, B.C pressing machine	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN
	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LO
	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOW
	euon
and to what date paid)	B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent
	VIE WHEREVBOUTS OF LEASE: None
STAT TITLE	\$12.50 a month paid to the end of
E TO WHICH PAID:	Vancouver, B.C. RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DAT
E TO WHICH PAID.	NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Nr. E
E TO WHICH PAID: Someril, 1385 W. 12th Ave.,	Mooden building, with store NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Nr. H Vancouver, B.C. RTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DAT
E TO WHICH PAID:	CATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1035 E. E. MODORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Nr. H. Mancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C.
E TO WHICH PAID:	CATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1035 E. EATICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE OF LEASE AND RENT AND R
E TO WHICH PAID:	NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Nr. H
E TO WHICH PAID Stoadway, Vancouver, B.C. Stoadway, Vancouver, B.C.	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C.
Mone Tront and two rooms behind to the rooms behind the r	CATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1035 E. ETICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE OF LEASE AND RENT AND RE

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date June 21/43. Our File No. 82// Full Name TAKAHASHI (Surrane in Block Letters) ARE 46.6.1907 Registration No. 04809 Male - Female Former Address 1035 6. Broadway Date Evacuated July 28/42. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Married - Single (KITAMURA) /amige (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother TAKAHASHI. Agrillame of Father Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian Requested by Additional Information

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 21/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 350 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. No account 8271 Dear Sir: Re: TAKAHASHI, Genza #04809 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too . place: Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - 350.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 350.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN, . Sypervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

LEAST DOWN SHIMARY June 22, 1946. Pilo No. 8271 RE: Genia TAKAHASHI, Keg. No. 04809 This file reveals no claims against the above person. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. June 22/46 GBS:LIM

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 8271

July 3rd, 1946.

RE: Genja TAKAHASHI, Reg. No. 04809

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Justodian on May 9/42 and was evacuated on July 27/42, declared dry cleaning and pressing equipment and household effects at 1035 E. Broadway. Everything was sold by his wife, and this sale was confirmed by the above on the foot of our letter to him dated Nov. 24/42.

The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

LIFE INSURANCE: The above declared a life insurance policy with the Frudential Life Insurance to. in the sum of \$1000.00, the beneficiary being his wife. This policy did not come under the control of the tustodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

June 3rd, 1946.

GBS:LBM

GBS:LBM

Files Nos. 269/13072/5560 October 3rd, 1947 HEMORANDIM TO FILE Miss Davidson Re:- Tomekichi KONDO, Reg. No. 02263-File 269 Chotaro TATEMICHI, Reg. No. 03116-File 13072 Toshiro SOKUWAWA, Reg. No. 04010- File 5560 Inosuke AOKI, Reg. No. 03841- File 5548 Mina KITAMURA, Reg. No. 04901- File 8287 Genia TAKAHASHI, Reg. No. 04809-File 8271 ACT TATELLER - Reg. No. US50/-File 10296 (Que culman) Chattels With regard to chattels of the above Japanese please refer to Chattel Schedule on File 4834 Tomi (Mrs. Teiso) WATANABE. Reg. No. 02836 and to list attached thereto. M. DW. Danissaw

Cetober 2ab, 1947

BUTRACT FROM CHAPTEL SCHEDULE File 4834

) File W . 8271 Genja TAKAHASHI, Reg. No. 04809 -

Declared.

A large list of sold by wife chattels at 1035 E. File 8295
Broadway but nothing at 627 E. Cordova St.

M.D. N. Dowidow

Report of C. BARRETT-LENNARD,

Chartered Accountant, 502 Randall Building, Vancouver, B. C., on the affairs of Genja TAKAHASHI, May 18, 1942.

----000----

Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry

827

The Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Genja TAKAHASHI - No. 04809

I beg to report as follows:

- 1. Location and Nature of Business. Cleaning and pressing business located at 1035 East Broadway, Vancouver, B. C.
- 2. Ownership. Genja TAKAHASHI.
- 3. Pinancial Position. As the business is still operating, and the declarant in possession, I have not checked the inventory as per Form "JP".

I have been unable to discover any liabilities.

- 4. Insurance. None.
- 5. Contracts. None.
- 6. Prospects of Continued Operation. None.
- Recommendations. Several unsuccessful attempts have been made by the declarant to sell the equipment. If a sale is not effected before the evacuation of the declarant and his family, I would recommend that the equipment be dismantled, and with the household effects, stored, but not on the premises.

Reported by

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.

SLean

TELEPHONE SEYMOUR 7800

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

C. BARRETT-LENNARD & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
AUDITORS
LICENSED TRUSTEE IN
BANKRUPTCY

502 RANDALL BUILDING
535 WEST GEORGIA STREET
VANCOUVER, B. C.

26th May 1942.

Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry.

C. L. Drewry.

RECEIVE
MAY 27 1942

Crestodian

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Genja TAKAHASHI - No. 04809

The wife of the above declarant has an offer to sell the furniture and equipment mentioned in Form 'JP'. She has no written authority to do this from her husband who is located at Camp B5 Moese River via Redpass B. C.

Mr. Shears has suggested that a telegram be sent to her husband asking for his approval. This should be done immediately as Mrs. Takahashi wishes to complete the deal by Saturday.

I await your instructions.

Yours truly,

besamett. Lynnand per Royaung

Agent.

Form 110

Exclusive Connection
with
WESTERN UNION
TELEGRAPH CO.
Cable Service
to all the World
Money Transferred
by Telegraph

CANADIAN NATIONAL TELEGRAPHS

D E GALLOWAY ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT TORONTO ONT.

CLASS of SERVICE DESIRED

Full-Rate Message

Day Letter

Night Message

Night Letter

Patrons should mark an X opposite the class of service desired; OTHERWISE THE MESSAGE WILL BETRANSMITTED AS A FULL-RATE TELEGRAM

RECEIVER'S NO.

TIME FILED

CHECK

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to Vancouver, B.C. May 27th, 1942.

GENZA TAKAHASHI CAMP B5 MOOSE RIVER VIA REDPASS BC

YOUR WIPE HAS OFFER TO SELL FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT MENTIONED IN YOUR REGISTRATION FORM STOP WIRE REPLY IF ANY ARRANGEMENT SHE MAKES IS SATISFACTORY

OFFICE OF CUSTODIAN VANCOUVER

CHARGE: Office of the Custodian 506 Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver, B.C.

CAME OF MENUOR PRINTS.

CONTROL DE CONTROL D

of more of these three symbols appears the tip disable (number of the control of

CANADIA MATIONAL CANADIAN TELEGRAM

D. E. GALLOWAY, ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT, TORONTO, ONT.

with

WESTERN UNION
TELEGRAPH CO.
Cable Service
to all the World
Money Transferred
by Telegraph

() = 17

X38 10 VIA REDPASSICT=RAINBOW BC 29 130P

OFFICE OF CUSTODIAN= 845

MRC=

HAVE NO OBJECTION MY WIFE SELL FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENTS

822 OW K Micon

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

REGEIVE D

Shears

TELEPHONE: MARINE 7727

C. BARRETT-LENNARD & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS AUDITORS LICENSED TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY

502 RANDALL BUILDING 535 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, B. C.

June 1, 1942.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Re: Genja TAKAHASHI - No. 04809 Dear Sir:

Mrs. Takahashi has sold all the furniture and equipment listed in Form "JP", and has moved to the residence of her aunt, 252 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C.

The landlord has been paid to May 31st, and there are no other liabilities.

Yours truly,

CBL/H.

Brue Semean, agent.

Green November 24th, 1942 Mr. Genza TAKAHASHI, Registration No. 04809, Camp B7, Red Pass, B. C. Dear Sir:-We understand that your wife has sold all the furniture and equipment declared by you on May 9th as left behind at 1035 East Broadway and if this is so and you have no further belongings in the restricted area of British Columbia, request you to sign and return one copy of this letter. Yours truly, H. F. Green Protection Department Enc. HFG: IF CONFIRMED: